

# 2015 City Championships

## Official Results for Holy Spirit High School

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
<b>Race 9: Girls Novice 8+ Final @ 02:18 PM</b>							
1st	3	Mount Saint Joseph (M.DiGregorio, J.DeGroat, K.Eney, E.Arnold, J.Flynn, L.Tubman, K.healy, C.Langella, [M.Walsh])	<b>05:26.83</b>				
2nd	4	Episcopal PA (J.Konopka, S.Conlin, A.Peyton, S.Schork, H.Kaufhold, H.Zirkilton, E.Sargent, G.Kaufhold, [L.Barber])	<b>05:27.47</b>	0.2%	00:00.64	00:00:00.64	
3rd	2	Philadelphia City Rowing A (E.Hudson, R.Griggs, M.Duignan, S.Harris, A.Andrews, S.Dawan, A.Colella, N.Danielson, [N.Sponheimer])	<b>05:37.74</b>	3.3%	00:10.27	00:00:10.91	
4th	1	Merion Mercy (K.Kubasko, J.McGill, M.Sherman, M.McGrath, M.Passarella, N.Malitas, C.Walker, M.Garvey,	<b>05:40.66</b>	4.2%	00:02.92	00:00:13.83	
5th	6	Holy Spirit (G.Ferrara, M.Starkman, D.Kaplan, D.Dooley, C.Randik, C.TUOHY, A.Leone, D.Logue, [K.Patitucci])	<b>05:50.73</b>	7.3%	00:10.07	00:00:23.90	
6th	5	Concord HS (K.McRae, B.Narvell, F.Johnson, H.Walsh, M.Kegelman, G.Vaughn, M.Steele, B.Flanagan, [R.Shippy])	<b>05:55.90</b>	8.9%	00:05.17	00:00:29.07	
<b>Race 15: Girls Freshman 8+ Final @ 02:54 PM</b>							
1st	5	Montclair (W.McClenahan, I.Wastler, M.Pitera, V.Tobin, E.kaloudis, E.St. John, B.Kaz, M.Dunn, [J.Langhorn])	<b>05:09.60</b>				
2nd	3	Merion Mercy (C.Hecht, E.Braun, K.Droogan, J.Jaskot, A.LoSasso, C.Kwapinski, A.Baccile, M.Kent, [J.Bertin])	<b>05:12.03</b>	0.8%	00:02.43	00:00:02.43	
3rd	4	Holy Spirit (R.Lamcken, M.Biondi, R.Fabel, S.Grahsler, M.Koch, L.Thompson, A.Beck, A.Koch, [N.Weeks])	<b>05:13.08</b>	1.1%	00:01.05	00:00:03.48	
4th	1	Haddonfield Crew (A.Rowling, C.Riordan, C.Fontaine, A.Berlin, G.Figlioli, K.Brogan, M.Clapp, H.Roche, [I.Diavolitsis])	<b>05:18.10</b>	2.7%	00:05.02	00:00:08.50	
5th	2	Mount Saint Joseph (C.Antonacio, M.Sandquist, M.Curran, F.Hughes, G.Natale, S.CORDERO, K.Faust, G.Sowa, [N.TAGLIANETTI])	<b>05:23.03</b>	4.3%	00:04.93	00:00:13.43	
6th	6	Mainland (S.Helduser, M.Rosado, R.Condon, L.Ludgate, M.Rake, M.Minichino, A.Dearborn, M.Carney, [S.Schmidt])	<b>05:24.07</b>	4.7%	00:01.04	00:00:14.47	
<b>Race 33: Girls Ltwt 8+ Final @ 05:06 PM</b>							
1st	3	Mount Saint Joseph (E.McGreevey, V.Matsinger, S.Hughes, Z.Ramos, M.Whalen, J.Comerford, R.Sandquist, K.CORDERO, [L.Maiale])	<b>05:08.12</b>				
2nd	2	Holy Spirit (M.Oleksiak, K.McDevitt, S.Di Ianni, O.Valiante, C.Malia, C.McGettigan, C.Miller, A.Kelly, [B.Chiari])	<b>05:12.56</b>	1.4%	00:04.44	00:00:04.44	

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
<b>Race 33: Girls Ltwt 8+ Final @ 05:06 PM</b>							
3rd	4	Merion Mercy (K.Barton, E.Parker, A.Adams, S.Jensen, M.Gregitis, N.Stefan, B.Kayes, O.Anderson, [M.Zeris])	05:18.49	3.4%	00:05.93	00:00:10.37	
4th	1	Haddonfield Crew (S.Murphy, N.Zucca, K.Loue, E.Campo, G.Bowman, J.Honigfeld, A.Palavage, K.Montegna, [E.McCaughey])	05:43.83	11.6%	00:25.34	00:00:35.71	
5th	6	Ocean City HS (D.Menchen, A.Lawn, B.Tarr, E.Franckle, S.Shannon, B.Kistler, j.pestalozzi, L.Stadler, [N.Nunan])	05:48.45	13.1%	00:04.62	00:00:40.33	
	5	Moorestown HS/Rowing (M.Montilla, S.Dempsher, B.Parker, A.Jordan, E.Brown, S.McKenney, J.Bowman, A.Chaudhry, [M.Nece])	Scratch				
<b>Race 35: Girls 2nd 8+ Final @ 05:18 PM</b>							
1st	3	Mount Saint Joseph (S.ALTOmare, A.cianciulli, B.McGillin, J.DiPietro, D.Kosman, N.Lawlor, E.Tenzinger, M.Finnegan,	05:18.46				
2nd	4	Holy Spirit (T.Slattery, K.McCully, E.Shober, S.Boyle, S.Miller, R.Highberger, A.Citta, M.GIVEN, [N.Mayer])	05:19.59	0.4%	00:01.13	00:00:01.13	
3rd	2	Oakcrest (J.Quish, H.Fischer, E.Perez, C.Brennan, C.Bustos, K.Duffy, K.Arroyo, A.Phelps, [K.Carrigan])	05:33.06	4.6%	00:13.47	00:00:14.60	
4th	5	Atlantic City (K.Ali , N.Disandro, H.Huff, S.Dickson, S.Terry, E.Rafter, J.Taimanglo, A.Toure, [R.Borja])	05:52.57	10.7%	00:19.51	00:00:34.11	
<b>Race 37: Girls Varsity 1x Final @ 05:30 PM</b>							
1st	3	Germantown Academy (J.Zettlemoyer)	06:19.74				
2nd	2	Sacred Heart Country Day (C.Garvey)	06:24.58	1.3%	00:04.84	00:00:04.84	
3rd	4	Rutherford (G.Seehaus)	06:25.86	1.6%	00:01.28	00:00:06.12	
4th	1	Friends Select (S.Kozin)	06:54.08	9.0%	00:28.22	00:00:34.34	
5th	6	Holy Spirit (S.Kelly)	06:58.28	10.1%	00:04.20	00:00:38.54	
6th	5	Concord HS (N.Teichman)	07:00.20	10.7%	00:01.92	00:00:40.46	
<b>Race 47: Girls Varsity 8+ Final @ 06:30 PM</b>							
1st	3	Mount Saint Joseph (S.Eble, C.KNOX, O.Tice-Carroll, M.Lauinger, A.Hunt, M.Carlton, D.Mischler, A.Uzzo, [S.Ghantous])	05:02.72				
2nd	4	Merion Mercy (s.horn, S.Maurer, E.Schrieber, C.Schrieber, K.Devlieger, E.romano, K.Farrell, M.Lamb,	05:07.92	1.7%	00:05.20	00:00:05.20	
3rd	2	Holy Spirit (A.Reale, E.Welsh, K.Magee, R.Costa, K.Reganato, S.Stoll, D.Larotonda, B.Stone, [O.Labrum])	05:08.47	1.9%	00:00.55	00:00:05.75	
4th	1	Montclair (D.Van Winden, J.Walpole, T.Mattox, J.Burstein, M.Stepansky, T.Nedzi, N.Alvarado-Silverman, C.Zivari, [I.Corriere])	05:09.97	2.4%	00:01.50	00:00:07.25	
5th	5	Archbishop Carroll (C.O'Sullivan, G.Gordon, M.Greeley, F.Rymal, C.Dowd, S.Connor, C.Shea, K.Finley, [M.Clay])	05:19.47	5.5%	00:09.50	00:00:16.75	
6th	6	Atlantic City (J.Walters, L.Stinson, J.Craig, A.Person, M.Gragg, G.Mcguckin, A.Gragg, D.Naoum, [L.Storr])	05:27.46	8.2%	00:07.99	00:00:24.74	